## ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD November 3, 1994

IN THE MATTER OF:	)		
	)		
IN THE MATTER OF: PETITION OF	)		
ILLINOIS WOOD ENERGY PARTNERS,	)	AS 94-1	
L.P. FOR AN ADJUSTED STANDARD	)	(Adjusted Standa	rd)
FROM 35 Ill. Adm. Code 807 OR,	)		•
IN THE ALTERNATIVE, A FINDING	)		
OF INAPPLICABILITY	j		

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by C. A. Manning):

This matter is before the Board on a motion to clarify the Board's Interim Opinion and Order of October 6, 1994 filed by Illinois Wood Energy Partners, L.P. (Wood Energy) on November 2, 1994. Wood Energy requests the Board to clarify that, upon dismissal of this matter, our Interim Opinion and Order of October 6, 1994 would become final.

We so clarify. Absent a timely filing of a amended petition by Wood Energy, the Board will consider that Wood Energy no longer desires to pursue this adjusted standard. We grant Wood Energy until November 18, 1994 to file an amended petition in this matter. Absent such filing the Board will, at our next regularly scheduled meeting, enter a final and appealable dismissal order for the reasons stated in our Interim Opinion and Order of October 6, 1994.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, do hereby certify that the above opinion and order was adopted on the 3rd day of forcemies, 1994, by a vote of

Dorothy M Gunn, Clerk

Illinois/Pollution Control Board